
FinEx CO MOOE CO Sub-Total

3 5 9 10 13 15 16= 17=(11+16) 18=(6+17) 19 20 24 26 27=(23+24+25+26) 28

524,536.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 369,245.91 0.00 369,245.91 369,245.91 4,075,494.01 0.00 0.00 893,782.77 0.00 4,075,494.01

524,536.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 369,245.91 0.00 369,245.91 369,245.91 4,075,494.01 0.00 0.00 893,782.77 0.00 4,075,494.01

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,956.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,956.08

524,536.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 369,245.91 0.00 369,245.91 369,245.91 4,067,537.93 0.00 0.00 893,782.77 0.00 4,067,537.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

524,536.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 369,245.91 0.00 369,245.91 369,245.91 4,075,494.01 0.00 0.00 893,782.77 0.00 4,075,494.01

21,042.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 483,393.54 0.00 0.00 32,042.84 0.00 483,393.54

21,042.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 483,393.54 0.00 0.00 32,042.84 0.00 483,393.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21,042.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 483,393.54 0.00 0.00 32,042.84 0.00 483,393.54

545,579.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 380,245.91 0.00 380,245.91 380,245.91 4,558,887.55 0.00 0.00 925,825.61 0.00 4,558,887.55

Agency/Entity  : Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

Operating Unit  : < not applicable >

Organization Code (UACS)  : 06 002 0000000

FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of July 2025

Department  : Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Fund Cluster  : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

Particulars

Current Year Budget Prior Year's Budget

SUB-

TOTAL

Trust Liabilities Grand Total

Remarks
PS MOOE FinEx CO TOTAL

Prior Year's Accounts Payable

TOTAL
PS MOOE

Sub-

Total
PS FinEx

TOTAL PS MOOE FinEx CO

Current Year's Accounts Payable

TOTAL PS
MOO

E
CO

23 25

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 3,181,711.24 0.00 3,706,248.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,181,711.24 0.00

8 11=(7+8+9+1 12 14 211 2 4 6=(2+3+4+5)

0.00 0.00 0.00   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 3,181,711.24 0.00 3,706,248.10 0.00

22=(19+20+217

0.00      Advice to Debit Account 3,173,755.16 0.00 3,698,292.02 0.00

0.00 3,181,711.24 0.00

      MDS Checks Issued 7,956.08 0.00 7,956.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,956.08 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3,173,755.16 0.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00      MDS Checks Issued

0.00 0.00 0.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00

3,181,711.24 0.00

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 451,350.70 0.00 472,393.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,350.70 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 3,181,711.24 0.00 3,706,248.10

0.00 0.00 0.00
   Tax Remittance Advices Issued 

(TRA)
451,350.70 0.00 472,393.54 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

   Disbursements effected through 

outright deductions from claims (please 

specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 451,350.70 0.00

   Non-Cash Availment Authority 

(NCAA)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. 

personnel benefits)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar 

claims
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Restitution for loss of government 

property

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH 

DISBURSEMENTS
451,350.70 0.00 472,393.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,350.70 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp 

Tax, etc.)
0.00 0.00

3,633,061.94 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL 3,633,061.94 0.00 4,178,641.64 0.00 0.00
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FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of July 2025

Date: Date

:

Date:

SUMMARY

Particulars
Previous 

Report 
This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 68,537,156.75 10,546,751.54 79,083,908.29

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 3,933,314.75 483,393.54 4,416,708.29

  NCA 64,603,842.00 10,063,358.00 74,667,200.00

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 68,537,156.75 10,546,751.54 79,083,908.29

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 61,833,954.49 4,558,887.55 66,392,842.04

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 6,703,202.26 0.00 6,703,202.26

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 0.00 5,987,863.99 5,987,863.99

Total Disbursements Program 65,527,000.00 10,176,000.00 75,703,000.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

Certified Correct:
Recommending 

Approval:
Approved By:

Less: *Actual Disbursements 61,833,954.49 4,558,887.55 66,392,842.04

(Over)/Under spending 3,693,045.51 5,617,112.45 9,310,157.96

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System;                    Status : SUBMITTED;                    Date Printed : August 5, 2025 10:14 AM;     Date of initial submission : August 5, 2025 10:10 AM;     Date of final submission : August 5, 2025 10:10 AM

Accountant III OIC-Finance Division Deputy Director General III

August 5, 2025 10:10 AM August 5, 2025 10:10 AM August 5, 2025 10:10 AM

JAE ANNE M. MONTERUBIO HARRY A. CURAZA ATTY. SOFIA C. YANTO-ABAD

FAR 4 for the month of July 2025-Regular Page 2

Digitally signed by 
Sofia C. Yanto-Abad



FinEx CO MOOE CO
Sub-

Total

3 5 9 10 13 15 16= 17=(11+16) 18=(6+17) 19 20 24 26 27=(23+24+25+26) 28

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 40,652.40 0.00 40,652.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 40,652.40 0.00 40,652.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 40,652.40 0.00 40,652.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 40,652.40 0.00 40,652.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 40,652.40 0.00 40,652.4040,652.40 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, 

etc.)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      Restitution for loss of government 

property
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. 

personnel benefits)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Disbursements effected through outright 

deductions from claims (please specify...)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40,652.40 0.00 0.00

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40,652.40 0.00 0.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40,652.40 0.00 0.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22=(19+20+21) 23 25

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,652.40 0.00 0.00

8 11=(7+8+9+10) 12 14 211 2 4 6=(2+3+4+5) 7

TOTAL
PS MOOE

Sub-

Total
PS FinEx

TOTAL PS MOOE FinEx CO

Current Year's Accounts Payable

TOTAL PS MOOE CO

Fund Cluster  : 07 - Trust Receipts

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

Particulars

Current Year Budget Prior Year's Budget
SUB-

TOTA

L

Trust Liabilities Grand Total

Remar

ksPS MOOE FinEx CO TOTAL

Prior Year's Accounts Payable

Agency/Entity  : Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

Operating Unit  : < not applicable >

Organization Code (UACS)  : 06 002 0000000

FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of July 2025

Department  : Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

FAR 4 for the month of July 2025-Trust Page 1



FAR No. 4
MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of July 2025

Date: Dat

e:

Dat

e:

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System;                    Status : SUBMITTED;                    Date Printed : August 5, 2025 10:40 AM;     Date of initial submission : August 5, 2025 10:10 AM;     Date of final submission : August 5, 2025 10:10 AM Page 1 of 1

Accountant III OIC-Finance Division Deputy Director General III

August 5, 2025 10:10 AM August 5, 2025 10:10 AM August 5, 2025 10:10 AM

JAE ANNE M. MONTERUBIO HARRY A. CURAZA ATTY. SOFIA C. YANTO-ABAD

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

Certified Correct:
Recommending 

Approval:
Approved By:

Less: *Actual Disbursements 3,875,305.33 40,652.40 3,915,957.73

(Over)/Under spending 1,080,622.42 (40,652.40) 1,039,970.02

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 1,080,622.42 (40,652.40) 1,039,970.02

Total Disbursements Program 4,955,927.75 0.00 4,955,927.75

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 3,875,305.33 40,652.40 3,915,957.73

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 4,955,927.75 0.00 4,955,927.75

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 217,118.75 0.00 217,118.75

  NCA 4,738,809.00 0.00 4,738,809.00

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 4,955,927.75 0.00 4,955,927.75

SUMMARY

Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

FAR 4 for the month of July 2025-Trust Page 2

Digitally signed by 
Sofia C. Yanto-Abad


